Seller Terms and Conditions for Miyabi Luxe Creations

By applying to become a seller on **Miyabi Luxe Creations**, you (the "Seller") agree to abide by the following terms and conditions:

1. General Agreement

As a seller on Miyabi Luxe Creations, you agree to sell only authentic, high-quality products and follow all the rules set forth in these terms and conditions. All sellers must comply with applicable laws and regulations regarding the sale of products.

2. Product Authentication

All items listed for sale must be shipped to **Miyabi Luxe Creations** for authentication before being shipped to the customer. This step ensures that the products meet our quality and authenticity standards.

- Shipping to Miyabi Luxe Creations: Once you receive an order, you must send the item(s) to our designated authentication center.
- **Authentication Process:** Our team will inspect and verify the product's authenticity. Only after authentication will the item be shipped to the customer.

3. Payment and Fees

- Authentication Fee: There is a non-refundable authentication fee of \$35 per item that will be charged to the seller for each product submitted for authentication.
- **Commissions:** A **15% commission** will be deducted from the sale price of each item sold on the platform. This commission is applicable once the product is shipped to the customer after successful authentication.
- **Payout:** The seller will receive their payment only after the item is successfully authenticated and shipped to the customer. Payments will be processed according to our payout schedule.

4. Shipping and Delivery

• **Shipping to Miyabi Luxe Creations:** You, the seller, are responsible for shipping the product to our authentication center, including any associated shipping costs.

• **Shipping to Customer:** Once the product is authenticated, we will handle shipping to the customer. You are responsible for ensuring the product is properly packaged before it is sent for authentication.

5. Product Listing and Description

- Accuracy of Listings: Sellers must provide accurate descriptions, images, and pricing for their products. Any misleading or false information will result in the removal of the listing and possible termination of the seller account.
- **Prohibited Items:** The following types of products are prohibited:
 - Counterfeit goods
 - Products that do not comply with local laws and regulations
 - Products that do not meet the quality standards set by Miyabi Luxe Creations

6. Seller Responsibilities

- **Quality Control:** You are responsible for ensuring that the products you list are in excellent condition and meet the standards required for authentication.
- **Customer Service:** You are responsible for managing customer queries regarding your products before they are shipped to Miyabi Luxe Creations for authentication.
- **Communication:** You must respond to any requests for information related to your products, order status, and any other communication from Miyabi Luxe Creations or customers in a timely manner.

7. Termination of Account

Miyabi Luxe Creations reserves the right to terminate or suspend your seller account at any time if you fail to comply with these terms and conditions or if your product(s) do not meet our quality or authenticity standards.

8. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless Miyabi Luxe Creations from any claims, damages, or liabilities that arise from your failure to comply with these terms and conditions, or from the sale of your products, including claims related to product defects or false claims of authenticity.

Miyabi Luxe Creations reserves the right to modify or update these terms and conditions at any time. Sellers will be notified of significant changes, and continued use of the platform signifies acceptance of the revised terms.

10. Governing Law

These terms and conditions are governed by the laws of Canada, and any disputes arising from these terms shall be resolved in the appropriate jurisdiction.

By submitting your application, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms and Conditions for becoming a seller on **Miyabi Luxe Creations**.